Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies): ONCOLOGY THERAPEUTICS NETWORK CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No					
	Name: THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. Internal					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address: 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS					
Corporation- State: DELAWARE Other	City: NEW YORK					
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: NEW YORK					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: USA Zip: 10036 Association Citizenship					
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship					
Execution Date(s) MAY 11, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship					
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship NEW YORK Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
Security Agreement Change of Name Other						
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED PAGE 2 FOR COMPLETE LIST OF TRADEMARKS. Additional sheet(s) attached? Ves No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL DAVID	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: SUITE 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_290					
Street Address: 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
City: WASHINGTON	8. Payment Information:					
State: <u>DC</u> Zip: <u>20004</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 202-639-7352	b. Deposit Account Number <u>060920</u>					
Fax Number: 202-639-7003 Email Address: DAVIDMI@FFHSJ.COM	Authorized User Name <u>MICHAEL DAVID</u>					
9. Signature:	6/2/05					
Signature	Date					
MICHAEL DAVID Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8						

Trademark Cover Sheet Continuation of Item 4

	Registration or	Trademark
L	Application Number	
1	2,436,807	LYNX
2	2,188,494	LYNX
3	2,514,160	LYNX FROM OTN & Design
4	2,834,500	LYNX2OTN
5	2,834,501	LYNX2OTN & Design
6	1,693,636	ONCOLOGY THERAPEUTICS NETWORK
7	1,692,365	ONCOLOGY THERAPEUTICS NETWORK
8	75/923578	ORCA
9	2,766,749	OTN ONCOLOGY THERAPEUTICS NETWORK & Design
10	2,435,029	Paw Print Design
1 I	78/385621	ZIP KIT

ATTACHED HERETO IS THE UNDERLYING SECURITY AGREEMENT

Assignment of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Oncology Therapeutics Network Corporation., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), having its chief executive office at 395 Oyster Point Blvd., #500, SSF, CA 49080, hereby grants to The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., as Collateral Agent, (the "Assignee"), with offices at 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, a security interest in all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired:

- each United States or foreign trademark, whether registered or not, (i) trademark registration and trademark application, and renewals and registrations thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application, including each Trademark, Trademark Registration and Trademark Application referred to in Schedule A hereto;
- each Trademark License, including each Trademark License referred to in Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- the products and proceeds of the foregoing including any claims by the Assignor against third parties for past, present or future infringement.

THIS GRANT is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Assignee pursuant to the Financing Agreement among the Assignor, the Assignee and certain other parties dated as of May 11, 2005, as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time (the "Financing Agreement").

THIS GRANT has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Assignee under the Financing Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Financing Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Assignment are deemed to conflict with the Financing Agreement, the provisions of the Financing Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of the 11th y of May, 2005.

ONCOLOGY THERAPEUTICS NETWORK

CORPORATION, as Assignor

Name: John Amos

Title: President

ssignment of Security Interest United States Trademarks

NY/1907177

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 11th day of May, 2005 by John Amos as President of ONCOLOGY THERAPEUTICS NETWORK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of ONCOLOGY THERAPEUTICS NETWORK CORPORATION.

My commission expires:

Notarial Scal

REBECCA L. WARNE
COMM. #1384024
Motary Public-California
SAN MATEO COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Nov 9, 2006

Rebecea & Walne
Notary Public

Assignment of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

I-NY/1907177

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Country	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Reg. /</u> App. No.	Reg./ App. Date	Class(es)
U.S.A.	LYNX	2,436,807	3/20/2001	42
U.S.A.	LYNX	2,188,494	4/8/2005	9
U.S.A.	LYNX Design	2,514,160	12/4/2001	42
U.S.A.	LYNX2OTN	2,834,500	4/20/2004	44
U.S.A.	LYNX2OTN & Design	2,834,501	4/20/2004	44
U.S.A.	ONCOLOGY THERAPEUTICS NETWORK	1,693,636	6/9/1992	42
U.S.A.	ONCOLOGY THERAPEUTICS NETWORK	1,692,365	6/9/1992	5
U.S.A.	ORCA	75/923578	2/19/2000	35
U.S.A.	OTN LOGO	2,766,749	9/23/2003	35
U.S.A.	Paw Print Design	2,435,029	3/13/2001	35
U.S.A.	ZIP KIT	78/385621	3/17/2004	10

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, Inc., as Collateral Agent, as Assignee

By:

Name: Frank Title:

Assignment of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

RECORDED: 06/02/2005

1-NY/1907177